

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15506/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012
in WPC No. 5866/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, A.O.R.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.02.25

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

16:19:53 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER