

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15506/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2012  
in WPC No. 5866/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran,Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyay,Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Khalid Akhtar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER