

Listed on : 17.02.2017
Before Court No.
Item No.

**SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15506/2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Union of India

Petitioner

VERSUS

Shailendra Kumar Singh

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015 with Office Report dated 16.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2015."

It is submitted that Counter affidavit filed by counsel appearing for the sole respondent and rejoinder affidavit thereto have already been included in SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
2. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/NS